
   

 Evanston Police Department 

Daily Crime Bulletin 
  

Please Note:  
Incidents may be subject to reclassification. 
Some incidents may not appear in the Daily Crime Bulletin due to investigative protocols or circumstances. 
Times appear in military time – 24-hour clock (e.g. 1300 = 1:00 pm) 

 

No. 179 Date Issued: August 29, 2016 

From: Records Bureau 

Subject: Crime Bulletin  

Period Covered: August 26, 2016  –  August 29, 2016 

Source: Incident Reports 

 
 

INCIDENTS 
 

Beat  Offense  Address  Occur 
from 

 Date & 
Time  

 Occur 
to 

 Date & 
Time  

Report 
# 

Point of Entry, 
M.O. 

Location Items Taken Offender 
Description 

Veh. Year 
and Make 

71 Burglary - 
Residential 

300 blk  
DARROW AV 

8/27/16 
9:30 

8/28/16 
14:36 

16-
025141 

forced door Single Residence-
Private 

    unknown   

71 Burglary from Motor 
Vehicle 

2400 blk  MAIN 
ST 

8/28/16 
17:30 

8/28/16 
18:00 

16-
025178 

forced window 
open 

Parking Lot-
Business 

12 OLD CAR 
BATTERIES,  
PAIR OF BLUE 
NIKE SHOES, and 
CAR PART  

unknown 1993 
CHEVROLET 

71 Retail Theft 2400 blk MAIN 
ST 

8/27/16 
10:57 

8/27/16 
10:57 

16-
025018 

n/a Grocery or Food 
Store-Chain 

    FOOD  Black/Female, 
ht 59,160 lb 

2007 BUICK 

71 Vehicular Hijacking - 
aggravated 

1700 blk  
WASHINGTON 
ST 

8/26/16 
0:08 

8/26/16 
0:08 

16-
024852 

at gunpoint Street     2 Black/Male, 
ht 507,130 lb 

2005 ACURA 

72 Theft Over $500 900 blk  MAPLE 
AV 

8/26/16 
7:30 

8/26/16 
18:30 

16-
025035 

taken from room Mental Health 
Institution 

PLAYSTATION 4   unknown   

72 Theft of Vehicle 
Parts/Accessories 

500 blk  
MICHIGAN 

8/26/16 
16:30 

8/28/16 
16:20 

16-
025152 

n/a Street HONDA 
CATALYTIC 
CONVERTER 
CAR PART  

unknown 2003 HONDA 



73 Theft Under $500 1500 blk  
CHICAGO AV 

8/28/16 
13:03 

8/28/16 
13:03 

16-
025136 

removed from 
purse 

Restaurant-Chain  WALLET 
W/CONTENTS  

Black/Male, ht 
602,200 lb 
and 
Black/Female, 
ht 508,130 lb 

  

74 Theft Over $500 2400 blk  
DEMPSTER ST 

8/27/16 
13:48 

8/27/16 
13:49 

16-
025037 

n/a Gas/Auto Service 
Station 

U.S.C.  Black/Female, 
ht 56,130 lb 

  

74 Theft Under $500 1700 blk  MAIN 8/28/16 
14:15 

8/28/16 
14:30 

16-
025144 

unlocked Park TREK MENS 
HYBRED 15 
SPEED BICYCLE  

unknown   

75 Burglary - 
Residential 

2700 blk  REESE 
AV 

8/26/16 
23:24 

8/26/16 
23:25 

16-
024973 

forced entry Single Residence-
Private 

JEWELRY  unknown   

75 Burglary - 
Residential 

2800 blk  PARK 
PL 

8/26/16 
14:00 

8/27/16 
0:30 

16-
025019 

unlocked 
window 

Single Residence-
Private 

JEWELRY  unknown   

75 Theft Over $500 2600 blk  
PRAIRIE AV 

8/26/16 
14:50 

8/26/16 
15:50 

16-
024933 

locked Single Residence 
Yard 

ELECTRA 
TITANIUM 
FRAME.SOLID 
SILVER MALE 
STYLE, THIN 
TIRES, BLK 
SEAT, BLK LOCK 
BICYCLE  

unknown   

76 Burglary - 
Residential 

2000 blk  
ORRINGTON 

8/29/16 
3:48 

8/29/16 
3:49 

16-
025190 

unlocked door Single Residence-
Private 

APPLE 
TURQUOISE 
BLUE CASE. 
CELL PHONE  

unknown   

76 Theft Under $500 800 blk  
EMERSON ST 

8/28/16 
16:42 

8/28/16 
17:02 

16-
025153 

left unattended Convenience 
Store Chain 

2 CELL PHONES unknown   

76 Theft Under $500 1000 blk  
CENTRAL ST 

8/27/16 
12:30 

8/27/16 
13:00 

16-
025033 

removed from 
purse 

Train-CTA WALLET W/ 
CONTENTS 

unknown   

78 Shots Fired 700 blk  
DOBSON ST 

8/27/16 
0:10 

8/27/16 
0:14 

16-
024983 

area checked - 
nothing located 

Unknown     unknown   

 
 

ARRESTS 
 

Name  
Age 

Home Address Arrest Location Arrest 
Date/Time 

Charge  Court 
Date/Time 

Case # Arresting Ofc 

BEKELE, DAWIT 59 8501  KEELER, SKOKIE 1900  OAKTON ST 8/25/2016 at 
1330 

Traffic 10/4/2016 - 
1330 

16-
024786 

VANDERMEIR 

BOYD, MICHAEL 59 9999  LINDA LN, DES 
PLAINES 

1817  
GREENWOOD 

8/26/2016 at 
1640 

Traffic   16-
024920 

NEAL 

FOWLER, KEVAUGHN 
CLARENCE 

26 1720  MONROE ST, 
EVANSTON 

1801  OAKTON ST 8/26/2016 at 
2340 

DUI  9/20/2016 - 
1030 

16-
024979 

SAMSON 

KREISCHER, DANIEL T 23 7531 N MAPLEWOOD, 
CHICAGO 

1421  HOWARD ST 8/27/2016 at 
1651 

Traffic 10/4/2016 - 
1030 

16-
025056 

NEAL 

LEWIS, KWAME ACHEBE 32 6614 N ARTESIAN, 
CHICAGO 

3200  GRANT ST 8/25/2016 at 
1535 

Domestic Battery   16-
024759 

LOPEZ 

MARSHALL, JEFFREY 
ALLEN 

38 1911  HOWARD, 
EVANSTON 

915  DAVIS 8/27/2016 at 
1707 

Battery Simple 10/12/2016 - 
900 

16-
025055 

HERRERA 



POMPEY, MONIQUE 50 9005  LINCOLNWOOD, 
EVANSTON 

1454  ELMWOOD 8/25/2016 at 
1900 

Criminal Damage 
Property 

09/20/2016 - 
900 

16-
018546 

JONES 

PRUITT, DESMOND A 38 9032  SKOKIE BL, SKOKIE 0  
CLEVELAND/RIDGE 

8/27/2016 at 
1708 

Traffic 10/4/2016 - 
1030 

16-
025073 

NEAL 

 

 
 
 
Have information on a crime?  
 

 
Submit a Tip via Text-a-Tip Text Messaging by entering the number “274637” (which spells out the word CRIMES) in the phone number line. Then start your 
message with EPDTIP (to ensure the tip is routed to the proper police department) and enter your tip with as much detail as possible. 

Also Available: Submit your tip online: 

Submit your tip through the website using any of the languages below.  All information is kept confidential. 

Submit a tip in English - Español - Français 

 

Follow the City of Evanston on Twitter (www.twitter.com/@EvanstonPD) or on Facebook 
For media inquiries, please call 847-866-5026            --- Revised September 2011 

 
 

https://www.tipsubmit.com/webtips.aspx?L=E&AgencyID=931
https://www.tipsubmit.com/webtips.aspx?L=S&AgencyID=931
https://www.tipsubmit.com/webtips.aspx?L=F&AgencyID=931
http://www.facebook.com/#!/pages/Evanston-Police-Department/153411071345837

